




15' BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

90

10

20

30

40

50

60

100' YEAR
FLOODPLAIN

EX. TIMBER
RETAINING WALL

CRD
HSG B

AsE
HSG C 10

0

90

80

LD
A

R
C

A

 0.78 ACRE AND LOT 3
N/F LANDS OF

DAVID  & PATRICIA JACKSON
1754 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE

ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-000-90041137

DEED LIBER 36442 FOLIO 17
(CONSOLIDATION DEED)

ZONING: R-1

PARCEL 623
N/F LANDS OF

LAURANCE A. AND
KATHRYN E. LEONARD

1756 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-000-90023011

DEED LIBER 12437 FOLIO 320
ZONING: R-1

DELLWOOD SUBDIVISION, LOT 2
N/F LANDS OF

KENNETH S. AND REBECCA W. PUGH
302 DELLWOOD COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-212-90037407

DEED LIBER 22688 FOLIO 314
ZONING: R-1

EX GREENHOUSE

EX
WATERFRONT
ACCESS
STAIRS

100' BUFFER

DELLWOOD SUBDIVISION,
 LOT 1

N/F LANDS OF
JOHN VOSS TRUST

300 DELLWOOD COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-212-90037406

DEED LIBER 29933 FOLIO 93
ZONING: R-1

EX. WOODENSTAIRS
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1500 GAL BAT TANK

WITH MANHOLE

EX DRYWELL
8 FT DIA X 35-FT DEPTH
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 0.78 ACRE AND LOT 3
N/F LANDS OF

DAVID  & PATRICIA JACKSON
1754 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE

ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-000-90041137

DEED LIBER 36442 FOLIO 17
(CONSOLIDATION DEED)

ZONING: R-1

HOOPER FAMILY SUBDIVISION LOT 2
N/F LANDS OF

CAROL HOOPER MCKELVIE TRUST
1744 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE

ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-000-90036625

DEED LIBER 33010 FOLIO 207
ZONING: R-1

DELLWOOD SUBDIVISION, LOT 2
N/F LANDS OF

KENNETH S. AND REBECCA W. PUGH
302 DELLWOOD COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-212-90037407

DEED LIBER 22688 FOLIO 314
ZONING: R-1

RECREATION AREA
N/F LANDS OF

DELLWOOD HOMEOWNERS
ASSOC. INC.

C/O PHILLIP DUNN
304 DELLWOOD CT

ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-212-90037417

DEED LIBER 20070
FOLIO 123

ZONING: R-1

EX R/W
PER DEED
LIBER 3239
FOLIO 434

EX ACCESS TO
WATERFRONT

RCA
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1756 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
TAX: 02-000-90023011
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ZONING: R-1
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INFORMATION STATEMENT

1A. OWNER/DEVELOPER 1B. DESIGN CONSULTANT
DAVID JACKSON MCCRONE

C/O MEGAN GORDON-GOLDSTEIN, P.E.
1754 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE 20 RIDGELY AVENUE
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401 ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401
(908) 656-1890 (410) 267-8621
DAVIDBJACKSON916@GMAIL.COM MGORDON-GOLDSTEIN@MCCRONE-ENGINEERING.COM

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROPERTY ADDRESS:  1754 SEVERN FOREST DRIVE ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

2. TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER:02 - 000 - 90041137

3. DEED:  DEED LIBER 36442 FOLIO 17  AND LOT MERGER AGREEMENT  LIBER 39106 FOLIO 115

4. PROPERTY\ SITE AREA: 226,076± SQ. FT. OR 5.19 AC. ±

5. EXISTING ZONING: R1 RESIDENTIAL

6. DATUM
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON WERE ESTABLISHED USING CONVENTIONAL AND GPS
OBSERVATIONS BASED ON THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD83 (2011) DATUM, USING
TRIMBLE'S REAL-TIME KEYNET GPS AND VIRTUAL REFERENCE STATION SYSTEM (VRS).
BENCHMARK DATA (MARYLAND STATE PLANE NAD 83 - NAVD88)

7. BOUNDARY
THE BOUNDARY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM THE BEST AVAILABLE STATE GIS RECORDS.

TOPOGRAPHY
THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN WITHIN THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY HEREON IS BASED UPON TWO
FIELD RUN SURVEYS BY MCCRONE FROM APRIL 2021 AND FROM NOVEMBER 2023. THE FIELD RUN
TOPOGRAPHY IS SUPPLEMENTED WITH ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 2-FOOT CONTOURS BEYOND THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINE AS NECESSARY.

8. LOCATION
THE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON A FIELD-RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY MCCRONE
IN APRIL 2021.

9. CRITICAL AREA
THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN IN THE CRITICAL AREA WITH A DUAL DESIGNATION INCLUDING
LIMITED DEVELOPMENT AREA (LDA) AND RESOURCE CONSERVATION AREA (RCA).

10. CRITICAL AREA BUFFER
THE CRITICAL AREA BUFFER IN THE VICINITY OF THE SITE IS CLASSIFIED AS "MODIFIED BUFFER"
ACCORDING TO  ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING RECORDS. § 18-13-104 (c) OF
THE COUNTY CODE ESTABLISHES THE BUFFER AS 100' FROM THE MEAN HIGH WATER LINE
WITHOUT ANY BUFFER EXPANSION.

11. WETLANDS
COUNTY GIS INDICATES THE PRESENCE OF WETLAND NEAREST THE SALTWORKS CREEK
SHORELINE, WITHIN THE CRITICAL AREA BUFFER. THE WETLAND AND ASSOCIATED WETLAND
BUFFER ARE NOT WITHIN THE BOUNDS OF THE PROPOSED GARAGE.

12. BOG PROTECTION AREA
THERE ARE NO BOG AREAS LOCATED ON THE SITE.

13. FEMA FLOODPLAIN
PER 24003C0169F, MAP EFFECTIVE 2/17/2015, THE SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X, 
AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD, WITH AREAS NEAREST THE 
SHORELINE INCLUDING MOST OF THE CRITICAL AREA BUFFER IN ZONE AE. THE
PROPOSED ADDITION IS NOT WITHIN ANY FLOODPLAIN.

14. STEEP SLOPES
THE SITE IS ENCUMBERED WITH STEEP SLOPES GREATER THAN 15%.

15. UTILITIES
WATER SERVICE: PRIVATE WELL
SEWER SERVICE: PRIVATE SEWER

OVERALL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
§17-8-402

ACRES SQUARE
FEET

TOTAL SITE AREA: 5.19 226,076

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGES

EXISTING COVERAGE: 0.31 13,481

PROPOSED COVERAGE (LDA) 0.001

     ADDITIONAL 0.0006 25

     TO BE REMOVED 0.0003 15

PROPOSED COVERAGE (RCA) 0.017

     ADDITIONAL 0.0180 805

     TO BE REMOVED 0.0020 80

RESULTANT COVERAGE (LDA & RCA): 0.017 735

RESULTANT COVERAGE TOTAL: 0.326 14,216

ALLOWED COVERAGE PER §17-8-402(b)(1): 0.778 33,911

ALLOWED COVERAGE NOT UTILIZED: 0.452 19,695

RATIO OF COVERAGE TO TOTAL AREA

ALLOWED PER §17-8-402(b)(1) 15.0 %

EXISTING CONDITION: 5.96 %

PROPOSED CONDITION: 6.29 %

EXISTING

SUBJECT PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING/GARAGE OUTLINE

100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY

PROPOSED

MAJOR CONTOUR

MINOR CONTOUR

55

54

55

54

---

---

LEGEND

SOIL TYPE BOUNDARY
Uz

HSG D

---

---

ACCESS DRIVEWAY

TREES > 12" IN DIAMETER 22" TREE

CRITICAL AREA 100' BUFFER

---

STORM DRAIN

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE TABULATIONS

COVERAGE DESCRIPTION LDA AREA
(SQUARE FEET)

RCA AREA
(SQUARE FEET)

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2,327 0

DETACHED GARAGE 576 0

ACCESSORY STRUCTURES
(SHED/ GREENHOUSE) 352 252

WALKWAYS AND STEPS 1,498 56

PAVED DRIVEWAY 1,983 0

GRAVEL PATH 325 6,112

TOTAL COVERAGE: 7,061 6,420

TOTAL SITE AREA 226,076 SQUARE FEET

% LOT COVERAGE 3.1 2.8

SITE

0'
GRAPHIC SCALE

1 inch =        ft.20

60'40'20'

SEE INSET FOR
AREA OF WORK
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ENLARGED VIEW - AREA OF WORK
SCALE: 1" = 20'

LOCATION PLAN - OVERALL
SCALE: 1" = 50'

---

---

---

R1 (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) ZONING BULK REGULATIONS
§ 18-4-501 PROVIDED

REQUIRED SITE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE 40,000 SQUARE FEET 226,076 SQUARE
FEET

MAXIMUM COVERAGE BY STRUCTURES AND PARKING CRITICAL AREA COVERAGE
LIMITS PER CODE §17-8-402 APPLY (15%)

6.3% (UNDER
PROPOSED
CONDITION)

MINIMUM WIDTH AT FRONT BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE;
FROM REAR LOT LINE FOR WATERFRONT LOTS

125 FEET 200 FEET±

MINIMUM SETBACKS FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES:

FRONT LOT LINE 40 FEET 192 FEET±

REAR LOT LINE 35 FEET 332 FEET ±

SIDE LOT LINES 15 FEET 18 FEET±

MINIMUM SETBACKS FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES
OTHER THAN SHEDS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 64 SQUARE
FEET IN AREA AND EIGHT FEET IN HEIGHT:

FRONT LOT LINE 50 FEET NONE PROPOSED

SIDE AND REAR LOT LINE 15 FEET NONE PROPOSED

MAXIMUM HEIGHT LIMITATIONS:

PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES 45 FEET 26 FEET ±

MAXIMUM NET DENSITY:

IF NOT SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER ONE DWELLING PER 40,000 SQUARE FEET

CRITICAL AREA DESIGNATION

---
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